












Thomas Eladio Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>

Fwd: DISID FY 2020 Citizen Centric Report (CCR)
1 message

Benjamin Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com> Mon, Aug 2, 2021 at 9:35 AM
To: Thomas Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>, Vincent Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>, Clariza Roque
<croque@guamopa.com>, Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>, Frederick Jones <fjones@guamopa.com>,
Chris Rivera <crivera@guamopa.com>, Johanna Pangelinan <jpangelinan@guamopa.com>, Mariella Cruz
<mcruz@guamopa.com>, Thyrza Bagana <tbagana@guamopa.com>, Ren Jalandoni <rjalandoni@guamopa.com>,
Selina Onedera-Salas <sonederasalas@guamopa.com>, Kayleen Concepcion <kconcepcion@guamopa.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rita Sotomayor <Rita.Sotomayor@disid.guam.gov>
Date: Sat, Jul 31, 2021 at 8:29 AM
Subject: DISID FY 2020 Citizen Centric Report (CCR)
To: bjcruz@guamopa.com <bjcruz@guamopa.com>, speaker@guamlegislature.org <speaker@guamlegislature.org>
Cc: Phyliss LeonGuerrero <Phyliss.LeonGuerrero@disid.guam.gov>, Rita Sotomayor
<Rita.Sotomayor@disid.guam.gov>, Clariza Roque (croque@guamopa.org) <croque@guamopa.org>,
mcruz@guamopa.com <mcruz@guamopa.com>

Hafa Adai,

In accordance with Public Law 30-127 Citizen Centric Report (CCR), please see the attached FY 2020 CCR for the
Department of Integrated Services for Individuals with Disabilities (DISID). 

We respectfully request your acknowledgement of receipt of DISID’s CCR Report for our records.

Should you have any questions, or concerns, feel free to contact me or Phyliss Leon Guerrero, DISID Director, who
is copied on this email.

Si Yu’os Ma’ase,

Rita

Rita Sotomayor

Administra�ve Services Officer

DISID Administra�ve Office

Phone: (671) 475-4642/4644
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Fax: (671) 477-8958

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This email and any files transmitted with it may be legally privileged and confidential and is intended solely
for the use of the individual or entity named above.  If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review,
dissemination or copying of this email, or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.  If you
received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail or by calling any of the telephone numbers above.

--
Benjamin J. F. Cruz

Public Auditor

Office of Public Accountability – Guam

www.opaguam.org

Tel. (671) 475-0390 ext. 209

Fax (671) 472-7951

This e-mail transmission and accompanying a�achment(s) may contain confiden�al or privileged informa�on. If
you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please inform the sender and delete it and any other electronic
or hard copies immediately. Please do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.
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